TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMR LLC		107/31/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Legacy III Walnut Creek Investments I, LLC	
Street Address:	4000 East Third Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Foster City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2605387	YGNACIO CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)850-8876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-392-8763

Email: thomas.barry@fmr.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Barry

Address Line 1: 82 Devonshire Street

Address Line 2: F7D

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YGNACIO CENTER ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Barry
Signature:	/Thomas Barry/

900112660 REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0168

Date:	07/31/2008		
Fotal Attachments: 1 Source=Assignment YGNACIO 7_31-2008#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FMR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 82 Devonshire Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the YGNACIO CENTER mark and of U.S. Registration No. 2605387 dated August 6, 2002;

WHEREAS, Legacy III Walnut Creek Investments I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 4000 East Third Avenue, Suite 600, Foster City, CA, 94404 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said mark together with the goodwill of the business with which said mark is associated, and the issued U.S. registration for said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the YGNACIO CENTER mark and U.S. Registration No. 2605387 dated August 6, 2002, as well as the right to recover for past infringement of the mark, and the goodwill of the business with which the mark is associated.

FMR LLC

Name: Susan Sturdy

Position: Secretary

RECORDED: 07/31/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0170